

29

M A C T930/23

SALIM AHMED (D.I) Vs. NAVEEN KUMAR

12.04.2024

Present : Sh. N K Gupta, Ld. counsel for the petitioner(through VC).

None for R1 & R2.

Ms. Akanksha, Ld. proxy counsel for R3/Insurance Company.

Ld. counsel for the petition submits that PE could not be conducted as petitioner had to be admitted in the hospital twice. He seeks some more time to conclude evidence. Time till NDOH is granted to him.

Put up for report of LC/final arguments on 11.07.2024.

(Shivaji Anand)

ADJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,

12.04.2024