

36 M A C T 930/23

SALIM AHMED (D.I) Vs. NAVEEN KUMAR

06.12.2024

Present: Sh. N.K. Gupta, Ld. Counsel for the petitioner.
Sh. Chetan Bansal, Ld. Counsel for the Insurance
Company.

Petitioner submits that examination of petitioner for disability certificate has already been done. Disability certificate has not yet been filed by the hospital till date.

A cost of Rs.20,000/- is imposed upon the hospital for not filing the disability certificate.

Issue notice to the concerned hospital to file disability certificate.

Put up for LC report on 28.02.2025.

(Shivaji Anand)
DJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,
06.12.2024