

37 M A C T 930-23

SALIM AHMED (D.I) Vs. NAVEEN KUMAR

30.05.2026

Present: Sh. N K Gupta, Ld. counsel for petitioner through
VC.
None for respondents.

Matter is at FA. For absence of respondents, matter is adjourned. It is, however, made clear that if respondents fails to address arguments on the next date of hearing, matter shall be decided on the basis of record.

List for FA on 22.08.2026.

(Vikram)
DJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,
30.05.2026